
1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30850

2 30850
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 30850 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of June 1 2011 for reference purposes only pursuant to a

5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting held on

6 July 8 2008 by and between ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS INC a California corporation

7 Consultant and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City

8 WHEREAS the parties entered Agreement No 30850 whereby Consultant

9 agreed to perform AsNeeded Airport Planning Engineering and Architectural Consulting

10 Services Project and

11 WHEREAS the parties desire to extend the term update the fee schedule
T 8

z o LL 12 and increase the Agreement amount by 500000
o
7 13 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions inQU
Z

z o 14 the Agreement and in this First Amendment the parties agree as follows

I 1 1 Section 1A of Agreement No 30850 is hereby amended to read as
owom
W a 16 follows

o 0 g 17 1 SCOPE OF WORK OR SERVICES

18 A Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

19 described in Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and incorporated by this reference

20 in accordance with the standards of the profession and City shall pay for these services

21 in the manner described below not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand

22 Dollars150000000at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit A
23 2 Exhibit A attached to this Amendment is hereby supersedes and

24 replaces in its entirety Exhibit A currently attached to the Agreement

25 3 Section 2 of Agreement No 30850 is hereby amended to read as

26 follows

27 2 TERM The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
28 August 1 2008 and shall terminate at 1159 pm on July 31 2014 unless sooner

1

RFAbgA0801778
CDocuments and SettingsHaliburtonLocal SettingsTemporary Internet FilesContentOutlookQKTIOGEKWSSOCiated Engineers 1st Amend5DOC



1 terminated as provided in this Agreement or unless the services or the Project is
2 completed sooner

3 4 Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment all terms and

4 conditions in Agreement No 30850 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

5 force and effect

6 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly
7 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

8
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERS INC a

9 California corporation

10 2011 B 17 R11445President
11 Tul k Hwye2

o

u 2011 By
Type e nt Nam

oc
12

o
13 Secrelary

A15 f PJ 6o
1 o Type or Print Name
oz oQ 14
wZmU

15 Consultant

ou
w

0II i
16 CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

03 corporatioC50 M 17 tant City Manager
18 7Z 2011 By

City Manager
19

EXECUTED PURSUANT

Clty
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

20
This First Amendment to Agreement No 30850 is approved as to form on

21 28 2011

22
ROBERT E SHANNO ttorney

23

24 By

25

26

27

28

2

RFAbgA0801778
CDocuments and SettingsHaliburtonLocal SettingsTemporary Internet FilesContentOutlookQKTIOGEKAssociated Engineers 1st Amend5DOC


